Educational Background

University of Washington
University of North Texas

Royal Northern College of Music
Central Washington University
West Valley High School

Conducting EXxperience

Brass Band Northwest
University of Washington

Adjudication Experience

Festival Adjudicator
Festival Adjudicator
Chamber and Solo Judge
Festival Adjudicator
Festival Adjudicator

Teaching Experience

Instructor of Tuba and Euphonium
Euphonium Artist/ Instructor
Graduate Teaching Assistant
Low Brass Instructor

Low Brass Private Instructor
Assistant Track Coach
Substitute Teacher

Low Brass Section Coach
Low Brass Section Coach
Low Brass Private Instructor
Graduate Teaching Fellow
Low Brass Private Instructor

Solo/Chamber _Performances

Featured Artist (Eufonix)
Featured Soloist

Tour Soloist

Guest Artist

Acrtist Recital

Danny Helseth

Euphonium and Trombone

3307 3rd Ave. W.
Seattle, WA 98043
206-281-2952
helsethd@spu.edu
dannyhelseth.net

Doctorate of Musical Arts Master of
Music-Performance Postgraduate
Diploma in Performance Bachelor of
Music-Music Ed

High School Diploma

Principal Conductor/Artistic Director
Concert Band

Eastlake Large Group Festival Sno-
King Large Group Festival WMEA
State Solo/Ensemble Contest
Northern Idaho Large Group Festival
San Juan Large Group Festival

Eastern Washington University
Low Brass Boot Camp
University of Washington
Lakeside Middle School

Seattle, WA

Edmonds Woodway High School
Edmonds School District

W.T. Woodson High School, VA
Langely High School, VA
Northwest High School, TX
University of North Texas
Lewisville High School, TX

Northeast Regional Conference
Northwest Wind Ensemble Festival

ABO
2002
2002
1999
1993

2008-2010
2010

2013
2013
2009,2012
2011
2007-2009

201 '-Present
2010-Present
2009-Present
2009-Present
2007-Present
2007
2007-Present
2003-2007
2003-2005
2002
2000-2001
1999-2000

2013
2013

University of Washington Wind Ensemble 2013
Edmonds-Woodway High School Orchestra 2012
Leonard Falcone International Euphonium 2012

Competition


http://www.dannyhelseth.net/

Performances (cont.)

Featured Artist (Eufonix)

Featured Soloist
Featured Soloist
Featured Artist

DMA Recital
Featured Artist

Featured Soloist

Featured Artist
Guest Soloist
Guest Soloist
Featured Soloist

Featured Soloist
Guest Soloist
Guest Artist
Guest Artist
Featured Soloist
Featured Soloist
Featured Soloist
Guest Artist
Guest Artist

Guest Artist/Clinician

Featured Soloist
Featured Soloist
Featured Soloist
Featured Soloist
Featured Soloist
Featured Soloist
Featured Soloist
Featured Soloist
Featured Artist

Honors Received

International Tuba Euphonium Conference

Linz, Austria

University of Washington Wind Ensemble

Seattle Wind Symphony

Southwest Regional Tuba Euphonium
Conference, Flagstaff, AZ

University of Washington

International Tuba Euphonium Conference

Tucson, AZ

Washington Air National Guard

Band of the Northwest Summer Tour
Low Brass Boot Camp

Brass Band Northwest

University of Oregon Symphonic Band

University of Washington Wind Ensemble

Japan Tour, Band Festival
Spokane British Brass Band

University of Washington Symphonic Band

University of West Florida

Oklahoma City University
University of Oregon Tuba Ensemble
The US Army Band Tuba Conference
Seattle Tuba Euphonium Conference
University of Oregon

Northwest Brass Band International
Brass Band Festival

Northwest Intercollegiate Tuba-
Euphonium Symposium

Mountlake Terrace High School
Edmonds Woodway High School

2"d Sunday Series Yakima, WA
Greenwood Concert Band

Central Washington University

Brass Band Northwest

West Valley Music Scholarship Concert

The Seasons, Yakima, WA
Midwest Tuba/Euphonium Conference
Western Michigan University

World Premiere: "Poso Oso" by Elliot Gray

World Premiere: ‘"*Madrona’ by Jon Hansen

World Premiere: "*Euphonium Concerto™ by Libby Larsen

Helen Crewe-Snelling Award Recipient

World Premiere: "Infinite Morning™ by Joel Puckett

World Premiere: "6 Moods for Euphonium® by Brett Miller

World Premiere: ""Euphonium Concerto' James Kazik

World Premiere: ""Dream" by Joseph T. Spaniola, Ft. Meyer, VA
Semifinalist: Philip Jones International Euphonium Competition
Semifinalist: Falcone International Euphonium Competition
Semifinalist: International Tuba Euphonium Conference Solo Competition
Fulbright Scholar to the United Kingdom

Third Place Winner in Falcone International Euphonium Competition

2012

2012
2012

2011
2011

2010

2010, 2011
20 1 0-Present
2010

2010

2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008, 2009
2008

2008

2008
2007
2007
2007-2012
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

2007

2011
2011
2010
2009
2009
2006
2005
2005
2003
2002
2002
2001-2002
2001



Master Classes, Clinics

Penn State University

Eastman College of Music

Seattle Tuba Euphonium Conference
Osaka, Japan

Lowbrass Bootcamp

Western Michigan University

San Juan Music Educators Festival
Tyee Middle School

Interlake High School

Edmonds Woodway High School
Harrisburg High School
University of Oregon

East Tennessee State University

University ofNorth Carolina, Greensboro

University of Houston
Sam Houston State University
Southwest Texas State University

Northwest International Brass Band Festival
Washington Music Educators Conference

Performance Experience

Seattle:

Ithaca College

Falcone International Euphonium Competition
Spokane British Brass Band

University of Washington

Southwest Tuba Euphonium Conference
University of Washington

Central Washington University
Chinook Middle School

Bellevue High School

Mountlake Terrace High School
University of Illinois North

Western University

Northern Illinois University

University of Texas, Austin

Texas A&M Kingsville

Langley High School

WT Woodson High School

Izumo, Japan

Eastern Washington University

Seattle Symphony, Saint James Cathedral Brass, Tacoma Symphony, Brass Band Northwest, Aubom
Symphony Orchestra, The Pacific Northwest Ballet, Eufonix, Seattle Wind Symphony

The United States Air Force:

Concert Band, US Air Force Brass Quintet, Tuba Quartet, The Tuba/Euphonium Ensemble, Ceremonial
Brass, USAF Euphonium Quartet, USAF Tower Brass Quintet, 560th Air National Guard Band of the

Northwest

Washington D.C.:

The Washington Metropolitan Philharmonic:
Camerata Brass Quintet: Trombone/Euphonium

Potomac Trombone Quartet
Recordings

Eufonix:
Brink (2012), Endgame! (2009)

Solo Recording:
Snapshots! (2007)

The United States Air Force Band:

Principal Trombone

First Flights, Light One Candle, Imagine the Possibilities

North Texas Wind Symphony:

Hindemith Windworks, Recollections, Time Piece, The Music of Michael Daugherty with Evelyn Glennie,
Teaching Music Through Performance in Band, Convergence, Rendezvous

Royal Northern College of Music:
Nordic Wind Classics



Private Instructors
Ko-ichiro Yamamoto
Steven Mead

Dr. Brian Bowman
Dr. Vern Kagarice
Prof. Larry Gookin

Dr. Russ Schultz
Prof. Tom Gause

Em ployment

Freelance Musician

Adjunct Instructor of Low Brass
Washington Air National Guard
Graduate Teaching Assistant
Lakeside Middle School

Artist and Clinician

Principal Conductor, Artistic Director
Red Door Ale House

Edmonds School District

The United States Air Force Band
Graduate Teaching Fellow

References

Steven Mead

Euphonium Soloist, Instructor —

RNCM Dr. Brian Bowman

Professor of Euphonium-UNT
Prof. Larry Gookin

Director of Bands-CWU
Dr. Patrick Stuckemeyer

Denton, TX; Washington D.C., Seattle
Eastern Washington University
Fairchild AFB

University of Washington

Besson/Buffet Crampon USA
Brass Band Northwest
Seattle, WA

Edmonds, WA

Washington D.C.

University ofNorth Texas

President/CEO Just For Brass, founder Low Brass Boot Camp

2008-Present
2001-2002
1999-2002
2000-2002
1993-1999
1997-1998
1996-1997

1999-Present
20!1-Present
20 10-Present
20 10-Present
2009-Present
2007-Present
2008-2010
2007-2010
2007-20 10
2003-2007
2000-200 |

44 82 771 1964
(940) 369-7937
(509) 963-1916

(480) 371-6381



