# Danny Helseth

# Euphonium and Trombone

3307 3rd Ave. W. Seattle, WA 98043 206-281-2952 helsethd@spu.edu dannyhelseth.net

#### **Educational Background**

University of Washington	Doctorate of Musical Arts Master of	ABO
University of North Texas	Music-Performance Postgraduate	2002
Royal Northern College of Music	Diploma in Performance Bachelor of	2002
Central Washington University	Music-Music Ed	1999
West Valley High School	High School Diploma	1993

#### **Conducting Experience**

Brass Band Northwest	Principal Conductor/Artistic Director	2008-2010
University of Washington	Concert Band	2010

### **Adjudication Experience**

Festival Adjudicator	Eastlake Large Group Festival Sno-	2013
Festival Adjudicator	King Large Group Festival WMEA	2013
Chamber and Solo Judge	State Solo/Ensemble Contest	2009,2012
Festival Adjudicator	Northern Idaho Large Group Festival	2011
Festival Adjudicator	San Juan Large Group Festival	2007-2009

#### **Teaching Experience**

Instructor of Tuba and Euphonium	Eastern Washington University	201!-Present
Euphonium Artist/Instructor	Low Brass Boot Camp	2010-Present
Graduate Teaching Assistant	University of Washington	2009-Present
Low Brass Instructor	Lakeside Middle School	2009-Present
Low Brass Private Instructor	Seattle, WA	2007-Present
Assistant Track Coach	Edmonds Woodway High School	2007
Substitute Teacher	Edmonds School District	2007-Present
Low Brass Section Coach	W.T. Woodson High School, VA	2003-2007
Low Brass Section Coach	Langely High School, VA	2003-2005
Low Brass Private Instructor	Northwest High School, TX	2002
Graduate Teaching Fellow	University of North Texas	2000-2001
Low Brass Private Instructor	Lewisville High School, TX	1999-2000

## Solo/Chamber Performances

Featured Artist (Eufonix)	Northeast Regional Conference	2013
Featured Soloist	Northwest Wind Ensemble Festival	2013
Tour Soloist	University of Washington Wind Ensemble	2013
Guest Artist	Edmonds-Woodway High School Orchestra	2012
Artist Recital	Leonard Falcone International Euphonium	2012
	Competition	

## Performances (cont.)

Featured Artist (Eufonix)	International Tuba Euphonium Conference	2012
	Linz, Austria	
Featured Soloist	University of Washington Wind Ensemble	2012
Featured Soloist	Seattle Wind Symphony	2012
Featured Artist	Southwest Regional Tuba Euphonium	
	Conference, Flagstaff, AZ	2011
DMA Recital	University of Washington	2011
Featured Artist	International Tuba Euphonium Conference	
	Tucson, AZ	2010
Featured Soloist	Washington Air National Guard	2010 2011
	Band of the Northwest Summer Tour	2010, 2011
Featured Artist	Low Brass Boot Camp	20 I 0-Present
Guest Soloist	Brass Band Northwest	2010
Guest Soloist	University of Oregon Symphonic Band	2010
Featured Soloist	University of Washington Wind Ensemble	20.10
	Japan Tour, Band Festival	20 10
Featured Soloist	Spokane British Brass Band	2009
Guest Soloist	University of Washington Symphonic Band	
Guest Artist	University of West Florida	2009
Guest Artist	Oklahoma City University	2009
Featured Soloist	University of Oregon Tuba Ensemble	2009
Featured Soloist Featured Soloist	The US Army Band Tuba Conference	2009
	Seattle Tuba Euphonium Conference	2008, 2009
Guest Artist Guest Artist	University of Oregon Northwest Brass Band International	2008
Guest Artist	Brass Band Festival	2008
Guest Artist/Clinician		2008
Guest Artist/Clinician	Northwest Intercollegiate Tuba- Euphonium Symposium	2008
Featured Soloist	Mountlake Terrace High School	2008
Featured Soloist	Edmonds Woodway High School	2007
Featured Soloist	2"d Sunday Series Yakima, WA	2007-2012
Featured Soloist	Greenwood Concert Band	2007-2012
Featured Soloist	Central Washington University	2007
Featured Soloist	Brass Band Northwest	2007
Featured Soloist	West Valley Music Scholarship Concert	2007
Featured Soloist	The Seasons, Yakima, WA	2007
Featured Artist	Midwest Tuba/Euphonium Conference	200.
	Western Michigan University	2007
	Western Wiemgan emversity	200.
Honors Received		
World Premiere: "Poso Oso" by Elliot Gray		2011
World Premiere: "Madrona" by Jon Hansen		2011
World Premiere: "Euphonium Concerto" by	Libby Larsen	2010
Helen Crewe-Snelling Award Recipient		2009
World Premiere: "Infinite Morning" by Joel	Puckett	2009
World Premiere: "6 Moods for Euphonium'	' by Brett Miller	2006
World Premiere: "Euphonium Concerto" Jan	mes Kazik	2005
World Premiere: "Dream" by Joseph T. Span	niola, Ft. Meyer, VA	2005
Semifinalist: Philip Jones International Eup	honium Competition	2003
Semifinalist: Falcone International Euphoni	-	2002
Semifinalist: International Tuba Euphonium	Conference Solo Competition	2002
Fulbright Scholar to the United Kingdom		2001-2002
Third Place Winner in Falcone International	Euphonium Competition	2001

#### Master Classes, Clinics

Penn State University

Eastman College of Music Seattle Tuba Euphonium Conference

Osaka, Japan

Lowbrass Bootcamp

Western Michigan University San Juan Music Educators Festival

Tyee Middle School Interlake High School

Edmonds Woodway High School

Harrisburg High School University of Oregon

East Tennessee State University

University of North Carolina, Greensboro

University of Houston

Sam Houston State University Southwest Texas State University

Northwest International Brass Band Festival

Washington Music Educators Conference

Ithaca College

Falcone International Euphonium Competition

Spokane British Brass Band University of Washington

Southwest Tuba Euphonium Conference

University of Washington Central Washington University Chinook Middle School Bellevue High School

Mountlake Terrace High School University of Illinois North

Western University

Northern Illinois University University of Texas, Austin Texas A&M Kingsville Langley High School WT Woodson High School

lzumo, Japan

Eastern Washington University

#### Performance Experience

#### Seattle:

Seattle Symphony, Saint James Cathedra Brass, Tacoma Symphony, Brass Band Northwest, Aubom Symphony Orchestra, The Pacific Northwest Ballet, Eufonix, Seattle Wind Symphony

#### The United States Air Force:

Concert Band, US Air Force Brass Quintet, Tuba Quartet, The Tuba/Euphonium Ensemble, Ceremonial Brass, USAF Euphonium Quartet, USAF Tower Brass Quintet, 560th Air National Guard Band of the Northwest

#### Washington D.C.:

The Washington Metropolitan Philharmonic: Principal Trombone

Camerata Brass Quintet: Trombone/Euphonium

Potomac Trombone Quartet

#### Recordings

**Eufonix:** 

Brink (2012), Endgame! (2009)

Solo Recording:

Snapshots! (2007)

The United States Air Force Band:

First Flights, Light One Candle, Imagine the Possibilities

North Texas Wind Symphony:

Hindemith Windworks, Recollections, Time Piece, The Music of Michael Daugherty with Evelyn Glennie, Teaching Music Through Performance in Band, Convergence, Rendezvous

Royal Northern College of Music:

Nordic Wind Classics

### **Private Instructors**

Ko-ichiro Yamamoto	2008-Present
Steven Mead	2001-2002
Dr. Brian Bowman	1999-2002
Dr. Vern Kagarice	2000-2002
Prof. Larry Gookin	1993-1999
Dr. Russ Schultz	1997-1998
Prof. Tom Gause	1996-1997

## **Em ployment**

Freelance Musician	Denton, TX; Washington D.C., Seattle	1999-Present
Adjunct Instructor of Low Brass	Eastern Washington University	20!!-Present
Washington Air National Guard	Fairchild AFB	20 IO-Present
Graduate Teaching Assistant	University of Washington	2010-Present
Lakeside Middle School		2009-Present
Artist and Clinician	Besson/Buffet Crampon USA	2007-Present
Principal Conductor, Artistic Director	Brass Band Northwest	2008-2010
Red Door Ale House	Seattle, WA	2007-2010
Edmonds School District	Edmonds, WA	2007-20 10
The United States Air Force Band	Washington D.C.	2003-2007
Graduate Teaching Fellow	University of North Texas	2000-200 I

#### References

Steven Mead	
Euphonium Soloist, Instructor—	44 82 771 1964
RNCM Dr. Brian Bowman	
Professor of Euphonium-UNT	(940) 369-7937
Prof. Larry Gookin	
Director of Bands-CWU	(509) 963-1916
Dr. Patrick Stuckemeyer	
President/CEO Just For Brass, founder Low Brass Boot Camp	(480) 371-6381